RESOLUTION NO. 34-95 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN			J. V. Stone	ON THE
15+4	_DAY OF	MEZ		, 1995.

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE MOUND PROJECT 2000 ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION PROPOSAL FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY'S MOUND FACILITY.

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Energy is decommissioning its Mound facility located in Miamisburg, Ohio, and acknowledges its responsibility to accomplish environmental restoration within the community; and

WHEREAS, The current schedule and budget call for environmental cleanup to be completed no sooner than the year 2025; and

WHEREAS, Mound Project 2000 is an initiative of the Department of Energy's Ohio Field Office and the Miamisburg Area Office to complete environmental restoration by the year 2004; and

WHEREAS, Mound Project 2000 would benefit all United States citizens by saving approximately \$260 million over longer schedule; and

WHEREAS, Mound Project 2000 would stabilize short-term employment at the Mound facility through immediate commitment of funding; and

WHEREAS, The project would promote commercialization of the site by making available more quickly land and facilities for economic development; and

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville, as part of the Miami Valley region, would enjoy the benefits of a cleaner environment and economic growth resulting from Mound Project 2000.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the City of Centerville does hereby express its support of Mound Project 2000 to accelerate the environmental restoration schedule for the Department of Energy's Mound facility.

by law.	SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed
	PASSED this 15+6 day of Me, 1995.
ATTEST:	Mayor of the City of Centerville Ohio
	Council of the cerville, Ohio
	CERTIFICATE
the foregoing	andersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that g is a correct and true copy of Resolution Number 34-95, passed by the Council of Centerville, Ohio, on the 154 day of 100-

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law

Robert N. Farquhar

Municipal Attorney